

NOTICE OF BEST EVALUATED BIDDER (For Procurements of works, supplies and non - consultancy services)

The bidder(s) named below has/ have been awarded as the best evaluated bidder(s) for the procurement requirement(s) indicated. The Procuring and Disposing Entity intends to place a contract with the bidder(s) after five (05) working days from the date for display below:

Procurement Reference number	Subject of Procurement	Method of Procurement	Best Evaluated Bidder & Total Contract Price
PBU/NCONS/2024/00195	Provision of Medical Insurance Services to Staff, Board Directors and Dependents under Framework for period of three (03) Years	Open Domestic Bidding	1. M/s Sanlam Life Insurance Uganda Limited Category A (97 Pax): at a premium payment rate per beneficiary is UGX: 1,375,924.
			Category B (4425 Pax): at a premium payment rate per beneficiary is UGX: 950,000.
			 M/s AAR Health Services (U) Limited
			Category A (97 Pax): at a premium payment rate per beneficiary is UGX: 1,400,000.
			Category B (4425 Pax): at a premium payment rate per beneficiary is UGX: 960,000.

DIRECTORS

Mr. Andrew Otengo Owiny - Board Chairman Ms. Beatrice Lagada - Non - Executive Director Ms. Farida Mukasa Kasujja - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Lawrence Kasenge - Non - Executive Director Mr. Joseph Areu - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Johnson Mugulusi - Non - Executive Director





	3. M/s UAP C Mutual Insuran Uganda Limited	
	Category A (97 Pax): a premium payment raper beneficiary is UC 1,752,529.	ate
	Category B (4425 Pa at a premium payme rate per beneficiary UGX: 900,000	ent
	Note:	
	i. Stamp duty UGX: 35,000 shall subjected on the over premium.	be
	ii. A training levy 0.5% shall be applied the total premium.	
-	iii. Incase of a additions, the bank shows be billed as per the uncost prices provided fin the price schedule	nit

Unsuccessful Bidders

No.	Procurement Reference number	Bidder	Stage of Elimination	Reason for Elimination
01.	PBU/NCONS/20 24/00195	M/s CIC General Insurance	Preliminary Evaluation Stage	The following are reasons for the bidder non-complaince.

DIRECTORS

Mr. Andrew Otengo Owiny - Board Chairman Ms. Beatrice Lagada - Non - Executive Director Ms. Farida Mukasa Kasujja - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Lawrence Kasenge - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Joseph Areu - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Johnson Mugulusi - Non - Executive Director





1.	The bidder offered 90
	calendar days instead of the
	acceptable bid validity
	period 31/12/2024. The
	importance of a bid validity
	period ensures that
	bidders' offers remain firm
	and reliable for a set time,
	allowing for thorough
	evaluation and decision-
	making. It prevents bid
	inflation, accommodates
	negotiations and
	approvals, and promotes
	fairness by standardizing
	conditions. This stability
	and consistency are crucial
	for an effective
	procurement process.
2.	
	the requested bid security of
	UGX: 27,000,000 (Uganda
	2.

- the requested bid security of UGX: 27,000,000 (Uganda Shillings: Two Seven Million Only) valid until 31/01/2025 inform of an unconditional bank guarantee provided by a Bank regulated by the Central bank or Bank of Uganda. i.e. the bidder issued a bid security to themselves.
- 3. The bidder did not provide a confirmation letter from the Insurance Regulatory Authority that the Company is not under investigation, suspended or has not had

DIRECTORS

Mr. Andrew Otengo Owiny - Board Chairman Ms. Beatrice Lagada - Non - Executive Director Ms. Farida Mukasa Kasujja - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Lawrence Kasenge - Non - Executive Director Mr. Joseph Areu - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Johnson Mugulusi - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Julius Kakeeto - Managing Director Mr. Andrew Kabeera - Executive Director



Terms and Conditions apply.



1	PBU/NCONS/20 24/00195	M/s Jubilee Health Insurance	Technical evaluation Stage	its license withdrawn for whatever reason in the last five (5) years. 4. The bidder did not demonstrate their experience in the provision of Medical Insurance services over a minimum of 5 years. i.e the bidder did not provide copies of licenses from the Insurance Regulatory Authority were required as proof of experience. The bidder failed on the requirement of maternity limit. a. Maternity-Category A: provided maternity limit of UGX3,500,000, contrary to the required limit of UGX: 6,000,000. b. Maternity-Category B: provided maternity limit of UGX: 3,000,000
---	--------------------------	------------------------------------	----------------------------------	--

Date for Display:	07 th November 2024
Date for Removal:	15 th November 2024

Display of this notice does not constitute a contract. The contract shall be signed in accordance with the PPDA (Contracts) Regulations, 2024.

DIRECTORS

Mr. Andrew Otengo Owiny - Board Chairman Ms. Beatrice Lagada - Non - Executive Director Ms. Farida Mukasa Kasujja - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Lawrence Kasenge - Non - Executive Director Mr. Joseph Areu - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Johnson Mugulusi - Non - Executive Director





Authorised for Display on Procurement and Disposal Notice Board:

Signature:

Name: Julius Kakeeto

Position:

Managing Director/Accounting

Date:

07/11/2024

Officer

DIRECTORS

Mr. Andrew Otengo Owiny - Board Chairman
Ms. Beatrice Lagada - Non - Executive Director
Ms. Farida Mukasa Kasujja - Non - Executive Director

Mr. Lawrence Kasenge - Non - Executive Director Mr. Joseph Areu - Non - Executive Director Mr. Johnson Mugulusi - Non - Executive Director

